	7 - 2005 U.S. Department of COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE(
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Tra 1030	035762 uocuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Guillet Jean-Claude Guignard	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Universite D'Angers
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 40, rue de Rennes 49035 Angers
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: Cedex
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip:
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/513,627	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald E. Helget	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: 2200 IDS Center	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street	 △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	Trans required (government interest not affecting title)
State <u>: MN</u> Zip: <u>55402</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 612-977-8480	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 612-977-8650	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ip@briggs.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 30, 2005
Gerald E. Helget	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/06/2005 GTON11 00000124 023732 10513627

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

R	1788_44794 W W W
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1029	ents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Michel Guillet	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Universite D'Angers
•	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 26, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Street Address: 40, rue de Rennes
3. Nature of conveyance:	49035 Angers
	City: Cedex
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip:
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Gerald E. Helget	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: 2200 IDS Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street	⊠ Enclosed
City: Minneapolis	None required (government interest not affecting t
State: MN Zip: _55402	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 612-977-8480	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 612-977-8650	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ip@hriggs.com	Authorized User Name
	December 9, 2004
9. Signature :	
9. Signature : Signature Gerald E. Helget	Date Total number of pages including cover

12/14/2004 GTON11 00000010 10513627 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Attorney Docket No.: 33155.25

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michel Guillet, a citizen of France, residing at 2, rue Bourgonnier, 49000 Angers, France, and Jean-Claude Guignard, a citizen of France, residing at 8, rue Pierre Sorin, 49000 Angers, France, are the owners of an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for a United States utility patent entitled:

ASSEMBLY OF POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS ON A PRINTED CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING THIS TYPE OF ASSEMBLY

which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/513,627; and

WHEREAS, Universite D'Angers, a corporation in France, with its principal place of business being located at 40, rue de Rennes, 49035 Angers, Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the utility patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Michel Guillet and Jean-Claude Guignard in and to said application for United States utility patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Universite D'Angers.

Michel Guillet and Jean-Claude Guignard agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Universite D'Angers, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said utility patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Angers, this 26 day of november, 2004.

Michel Guillet

Jean-Claude Guignard

1703067v1

Enclosed please find a copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment that were submitted for recordation with the Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2003, together with a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document dated January 23, 2004.

Applicant respectfully requests that the Commissioner issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Dated: 7 Jy 05

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Helget (Reg. No. 30,

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

2200 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 977-8480

1777631v1

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016740 FRAME: 0731